TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: F.W.08/08/23
SP4338-02WTG
5V, 0.18pF, 15kV, 2CH-Bidirectional TVS, Ultra Low Capacitance ESD protection
The SP4338-02WTG provides ultra-low capacitance, bidirectional
and a high level of protection for 2 channel electronic equipment

Ordering Information
Product Characteristics
Part Marking System Part Numbering System
SP 4338 02
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
W: Flipchip
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
W TG
TG= Tape & ReelG
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: F.W.08/08/23
SP4338-02WTG
5V, 0.18pF, 15kV, 2CH-Bidirectional TVS, Ultra Low Capacitance ESD protection
Package Dimensions — Flipchip
Product Disclaimer: Littelfuse products are not designed for, and shall not be used for, any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, military, aerospace, medical, life-saving, life-sustaining or nuclear facility
applications, devices intended for surgical implant into the body, or any other application in which the failure or lack of desired operation of the product may result in personal injury, death, or property damage) other than those
expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse product documentation. Warranties granted by Littelfuse shall be deemed void for products used for any purpose not expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation. Littelfuse
shall not be liable for any claims or damages arising out of products used in applications not expressly intended by Littelfuse as set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation. The sale and use of Littelfuse products is subject to
Littelfuse Terms and Conditions of Sale, unless otherwise agreed by Littelfuse. “Littelfuse” includes Littelfuse, Inc., and all of its affiliate entities. http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Nom Max Min Nom Max
A 0.234 0.250 0.266 0.0092 0.0098 0.0105
A1 0.008 0.011 0.014 0.0003 0.0004 0.0006
A2 0.226 0.239 0.242 0.0089 0.0094 0.0095
e 0.225 BSC 0.0089 BSC
D 0.605 0.620 0.635 0.0238 0.0244 0.0250
E 0.305 0.320 0.335 0.0120 0.0126 0.0132
F 0.094 0.100 0.106 0.0037 0.0039 0.0042
G 0.244 0.250 0.256 0.0096 0.0098 0.0101
D
E
Front View
A
2 A
A
1
Top View
Bottom View
1
e
G 3P
L
F
3PL
e
145μm 100μm
135μm
43
0u
m
135μm
145μm
Recommended Land Pattern
B
A
C
SEATING PLANE
0.08 MAX. C
Access hole, ref.
14.4 mm, ref.
13 mm
8.4 mm, ref.
180 mm 60 mm
8mm Tape and Rell
8mm Tape and Reel